

501(c)(3) nonprofit organization

4462 Samoset Royal Oak, MI 48073 loveteamtessa@gmail.com http://www.loveteamtessa.org

# WHO WE ARE

Love, Team Tessa is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization fighting childhood cancer. We were established in 2017 after our daughter Tessa lost her fight with stage-four Neuroblastoma at the age of nine.

Tessa was diagnosed in 2013 at 5 years old after complaining of stomachaches and pain in her leg. She fought vigorously and gracefully for four long years, often travelling to different institutions out of state in search of a cure. Because of our journey along Tessa's side, we can deeply relate to families and children fighting childhood cancer, which is why we formed Love, Team Tessa.

Tessa's passion for life inspired many among her community (and even the world!) to live life to the fullest and "Live Like Tessa" by being a kinder human being. It was in this spirit that Love, Team Tessa was created and is the motivation behind our fight to help assist other children and families along their cancer journey.

Our mission is to support childhood cancer patients and their families, as well as doctors and researchers, by funding pediatric cancer research and helping families throughout treatment and recovery.



## WHAT WE DO

Some examples of the assistance that Love, Team Tessa provides are as follows:

- ▼ Tessa's Trooper of the Month- One family per month is chosen to receive a surplus of gifts for the entire family (parents, child currently fighting AND all the siblings!), this also includes a monetary contribution as well as gift cards for gas, food, and fun activities for the family.
- ◆ Monthly grants written out to those in need in the amount of \$500 that allows the family to spend it on whatever they best see fit. This could include bills, medical expenses, groceries or even a well-deserved, family fun excursion.
- ▼ Travel accommodations needed for those seeking treatment out of state.
- Yearly contribution of books donated to our local children's hospital "book cart" during reading month (March)



### SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

- ♥ SPONSOR OF THE YEAR- \$15,000 Recognition at ALL Love, Team Tessa events as well as your logo placed on the Love, Team Tessa website for one year. Also includes four tickets to our Annual Golf Outing. PLUS!! Two reserved tables (20 tickets) at our Annual Gold Gala AND you will sponsor TEN cancer families to attend the Gold Gala for a much-needed night out!
- ▼ PREMIER GOLD SPONSOR- \$10,000 Recognition at ALL Love, Team Tessa events. Logo placed on the Love, Team Tessa website for one year. Also includes 2 reserved tables (20 tickets) at our Annual Gold Gala, Plus four tickets to our Annual Golf Outing.
- ♥ GOLD SPONSOR- \$5,000 Recognition at the Gold Gala event as well as additional signage. Incudes 1 reserved table (10 tickets) at the Gold Gala.
- ▼ PLATINUM SPONSOR- \$3,000 Recognition at the Gold Gala event as well as additional signage. Includes 6 tickets to the Gold Gala.
- ♥ <u>SILVER SPONSOR</u>- \$1,500 Recognition at the Gold Gala event and includes 4 tickets to the Gold Gala.
- ➡ BRONZE SPONSOR- \$500 Recognition at the Gold Gala event and includes 2 tickets to the Gold Gala.



### Please complete form if inspired to sponsor

YES! I will stand behind the mission of Love, Team Tessa and I would love to participate as a sponsor!

♥ SPONSOR OF THE YEAR
♥ PREMIER GOLD SPONOSR
♥ GOLD SPONSOR
♥ PLATINUM SPONSOR
♥ SILVER SPONSOR
♥ BRONZE SPONSOR
Name
Address
EmailPhone
*Please email a <u>high resolution image of logo</u> to loveteamtessa@gmail.com
**Love, Team Tessa tax id number is: 82-3106158 Checks may be made payable to Love, Team Tessa
Mail to: 4462 Samoset Royal Oak, MI 48073
♥ I will pay by check. Please send invoice to above address
♥ I will pay by check. An invoice is not needed
♥ I will pay by cash
THANK YOU!!!

### **DONATION OPPORTUNITIES**

During several of our events, we raffle/auction off various items. We welcome any donations that could be used by our supporters. For example:

- ♥ Gift cards to place of business
- ♥ Raffle baskets
- ♥ Memberships/passes
- ♥ Event tickets
- ♥ Vacation destinations

YES!! I will stand behind the mission of Love, Team Tessa! I would love to participate by donating an item to Love, Team Tessa!!

Name_		
Addre	ss	
Email	Phone	
•	Description of item being donated	_

\*Love, Team Tessa tax id number is: 82-3106158

\*\*To arrange a pick-up of donated items, please contact

Love, Team Tessa at <a href="loveteamtessa@gmail.com">loveteamtessa@gmail.com</a> or mail items

to 4462 Samoset Royal Oak, MI 48073

♥ Approximate value of item donated

Thank You!!!

We're delighted to have your support!!!